

City of Pomona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-2214 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 12/4/2019 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 12/11/2019 Final action:

Title: 4. Time Extension (EXT 13038-2019)

Project Address: 38 Rancho Camino Dr.

Project Applicant: David Wang Project Planner: Ata Khan, Senior Planner

Council District: District No. 5

A request for a one-year time extension for Conditional Use Permit (CUP 7718-2017), which proposes the construction of a new single-story 14,000 square foot government and commercial retail building within the Pomona Ranch Plaza Shopping Center on a property located at 38 Rancho Camino Drive.

Recommendation:

The Planning Division recommends that the Planning Commission approve Time Extension (EXT 13038-2019) granting a one-year time extension for Conditional Use Permit (CUP 7718-2017).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Resolution No 18-050 (CUP 7718-2017) Unsigned, 3. Attachment 2

- Applicant Justification

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4. <u>Time Extension (EXT 13038-2019)</u>

Project Address: 38 Rancho Camino Dr.

Project Applicant: David Wang

Project Planner: Ata Khan, Senior Planner

Council District: District No. 5

A request for a one-year time extension for Conditional Use Permit (CUP 7718-2017), which proposes the construction of a new single-story 14,000 square foot government and commercial retail building within the Pomona Ranch Plaza Shopping Center on a property located at 38 Rancho Camino Drive.

Recommendation:

The Planning Division recommends that the Planning Commission approve Time Extension (EXT 13038-2019) granting a one-year time extension for Conditional Use Permit (CUP 7718-2017).